504522170 08/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4568876

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

SEQUENCE: 1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANDTEX LLC	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NULIFE SCIENCES INC.	
Street Address:	2618 SAN MIGUEL, SUITE 203	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9439949
Patent Number:	8734854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)816-2599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-816-2536

Email: mary@acadiagrp.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN D. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 11650 S STATE STREET, SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DRAPER, UTAH 84020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:FRED LUKE PRESIDENTSIGNATURE:/Fred Luke/DATE SIGNED:08/28/2017This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT 504522170 REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, received by GandTex LLC. a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto NuLife Sciences Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignors right, title and interest, current and hereafter acquired, in Patent Number 9,439,949, Docket Number 14/073,729 issued on September 16, 2016 (the "Patent"), together with all other related U.S and Foreign Patents and Patent Applications, claims and causes of action the Assignor may have against anyone, known or unknown as of the date hereof, claiming to have any rights or economic interest in the Patent, subject only to the Equity In Lieu Of Fees Agreement And Assignment Of Interest In Prospective Revenues dated January I, 2013, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "1" (the "Fee Agreement"). Further, Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee, or its designee(s), to act on Assignee's behalf as attorney-in-fact with full power of collection, attachment and conversion, or otherwise available to Assignee, as Assignor's successor in interest to enforce this transfer of the Patent and all economic interest in the Patent to Assignee.

Dated: November 307 2016

"Assignor"

GandTex LLC (

Name: James Gandy Title: Managing Member

STATE OF LOUISANA

: \$\$.

OUACHITA PARISH

On the 30th day of November, 2016, personally appeared before me James Gandy who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Managing Member and authorized signatory for GandTex LLC the Assignor named in the forgoing Assignment, and has the full power and authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of GandTex LLC, executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and they further acknowledged to me that the statements as to the names and entry information set forth above related to the License is true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Residing at: West-morros (A 71291)
My Commission Expires: 6 death

PATENT REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for Ten Dollars (\$10,00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, received by Duplitrans Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto GandTex LLC, , a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") all of Assignors right, title and interest, current and hereafter acquired, in the Exclusive Field of Use License Agreement dated February 12, 2016, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "1" (the "License") for use of Patent Number 8,734,854 issued on May 27, 2014 (the "Patent") as set forth in the License, together with all other claims and causes of action the Assignor may have against anyone, known or unknown as of the date hereof, claiming to have any rights or economic interest in the License. Further, Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee, or its designee(s), to act on Assignee's behalf as attorney-in-fact with full power of collection, attachment and conversion, or otherwise available to Assignee, as Assignor's successor in interest to enforce this transfer of the Patent and all economic interest in the License to Assignee.

Dated: November 307,2016

"Assignor"

Duplitrans Inc.

Name: James Gandy

Title: President

STATE OF LOUISANA

: SS.

OUACHITA PARISH

On the 30th day of November, 2016, personally appeared before me James Gandy who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the President and authorized signatory for Duplitrans Inc. the Assignor named in the forgoing Assignment, and has the full power and authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Duplitrans Inc, executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and they further acknowledged to me that the statements as to the names and entry information set forth above related to the License is true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

> Notary Public Residing at: West Monroe

My Commission Expires: @ death

PATENT REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 08/28/2017